

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 568 of 2024

=====

GEETABEN PRAKASHBHAI PATEL

Versus

HARSHADBHAI CHANDUBHAI THAKORE & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. HARIVADAN MISHRA(3753) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. JS SADHWANI(3893) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

NAVEEN D PATEL(9030) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV J.THAKER

Date : 10/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 15.4.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue till
then.

MANISH MISHRA

(SANJEEV J.THAKER,J)